

## WARNER PACIFIC COLLEGE - ADULT DEGREE PROGRAM

SCHEDULE OF FEES (Effective August 1, 2017 through July 31, 2018)
BACHELOR OF HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION (BHCA)

Application Fee (non-refundable)\$25.00Registration Fee (non-refundable)\$50.00Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour\$515.00

				•	
COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CREDITS	TUITION FEES	BOOKS & OTHER FEES	TOTAL COST PER COURSE
Orientation	APA Manual/Strength Quest		\$0.00	\$45.95	\$45.95
HCA 300AX	Health Care Leadership & Supervision	3	\$1,545.00	\$146.96	\$1,691.96
HCA/COMM 271A	The Context and Language of Health Care	3	\$1,545.00	\$359.98	\$1,904.98
EN 200A	College Composition	3	\$1,545.00	\$160.95	\$1,705.9
HCA 310A	Health Care Organizational Behavior & Design	3	\$1,545.00	\$218.97	\$1,763.97
HUM 310A	Ethics, Faith, Living & Learning	3	\$1,545.00	\$46.97	\$1,591.97
HCA 306A	Health Care Economics	3	\$1,545.00	\$376.97	\$1,921.97
HCA 301A	Health Care Organization & Delivery	3	\$1,545.00	\$118.99	\$1,663.99
HCA 302A	Principles of Managed Care	3	\$1,545.00	\$97.98	\$1,642.98
REL 320A	Spirituality, Character & Service	3	\$1,545.00	\$79.95	\$1,624.95
HCA 401A	Quantitative Analysis for Health Care Prof	3	\$1,545.00	\$349.99	\$1,894.99
	Finances & Budgeting of Health Care				
HCA 402A	Organizations	3	\$1,545.00	\$124.98	\$1,669.98
HCA 403A	Public Policy, the Law & Ethics in Health Care	3	\$1,545.00	\$267.96	\$1,812.96
HCA 404A	Introduction to Public Health Administration	3	\$1,545.00	\$121.97	\$1,666.97
HCA 303A	Alternative Health Care	3	\$1,545.00	\$257.97	\$1,802.97
HCA 412A	Health Care Ethics	3	\$1,545.00	\$86.98	\$1,631.98
HCA 450A	Critical Issues in Health Care	3	\$1,545.00	\$120.99	\$1,665.99
HCA 494A	Senior Portfolio	1	\$515.00	\$0.00	\$515.00
Grad Fee	Non Refundable			\$95.00	\$95.00
<b>TOTAL ESTIMA</b>	TED COST**	49	\$25,235.00	\$3,079.51	\$28,314.51

<sup>\*</sup> Book Fees are estimates only based on the purchase of New Books. Students who choose Used or Rental options can expect lower costs. All textbooks are provided by Third Party Vendor, Tree of Life.

- PAYMENTS ARE BASED ON FINANCIAL OPTIONS. PAY AND GO OPTION IS DUE TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO START OF EACH COURSE
- IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED PRIOR TO THE FIRST NIGHT OF EACH COURSE, A \$25 LATE FEE WILL BE ASSESSED.
- RETURNED CHECKS ARE SUBJECT TO A \$15 NSF FEE
- WARNER PACIFIC COLLEGE ACCEPTS VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER AND AMERICAN EXPRESS

NOTE: WARNER PACIFIC COLLEGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE FEE SCHEDULE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE

By Signing below, I am confirming I have reviewed the schedule of fees and I agree to make all payments when they are due.

Student Signature	
Printed Student Name	Date

<sup>\*\*</sup>Total Estimated Cost is only for the courses listed above for the current academic year. There may be additional cost for courses needed to complete your degree and graduate.